11-08-2002

014A.0007.S1(US)



ATION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY

Com

102276554

ngton, D.C. 20231 record the attached document

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Deere Consumer Products, Inc. 10-30-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Homelite Technologies, Ltd.
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Address: Cedar House
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation -	41 Cedar Avenue
Other:	City: Hamilton
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State: ZIP Code: HM12
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Country: Bermuda
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Individual(s) Citizenship: Association:
outer.	General Partnership:
	Limited Partnership:
	Corporation-Bermuda
Evaportion Data: Oct. 0, 2002	☐ Other: Domestic Representative Designation attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: Oct. 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
,	See attached list
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or registrations involved:6
concerning document should be numed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Mark F. Harrington	7. Total Ice (57 CTR 5.41)
Address: Harrington & Smith, LLP	□ Enclosed
4 Research Drive	☐ Charge deposit account
	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
City: Shelton	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement And Signature:	
	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin document is either an original document	
Mark F. Harrington	Harring 10/22/03
	ignature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 18 .
	Page 1 of 2.
002 TDIAZ1 00000140 923130	
52 <u>1</u> 40.00 gp	
522 125.00 gfp	
/	
/	

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.

923,130

1,230,833

1,279,646

1,480,480

1,879,519

2,409,804

Appointment of Domestic Representatives

Mark F. Harrington and Harry F. Smith, having an address at Harrington & Smith, LLP, 4 Research Drive, Shelton, CT 06484, are hereby appointed applicant's/registrant's representatives upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served for the following U.S. Trademark Applications/Registrations:

Registration Number:

923,130 1,230,833 1,279,646 1,480,480 1,879,519 2,409,804

Homelite Technologies, Ltd.

Name: Jeffrey M. Dils

Title: Vice President

Oct. 21, 2002

Confirmatory Assignment

WHEREAS, Deere & Company, John Deere Consumer Products, Inc. and Techtronic Industries Co., Ltd. are parties to an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated November 16, 2001 for the property identified in Attachments A, B and C;

WHEREAS, Techtronic Industries Co., Ltd. and Homelite Technologies, Ltd. (ASSIGNEE), a Bermuda company, having an address at Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda, are parties to an Intellectual Property Assignment dated November 16, 2001 for the property identified in Attachments A, B and C;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Deere & Company and John Deere Consumer Products, Inc. hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, to the property identified in Attachments A, B and C, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks

Deere & Company

By Michael 4. Mach 4	9 October 2001
By: Michael J. Mack of Name: Michael J. Mack Tre Title: Vice President JOHN Deere CECE Division	Date
John Deere Consumer Products, Inc.,	

By: This cheel J. Mak A 9 October 2002

Name: Michael J. Mack, Je

Title: Vice President

John Overe Consumer Products

North Carolina Wake County

I, Kathrine A. Troyer, a Notary public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Michael J. Mck Jr.

personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

1

Witness my hand and official seal, this the quantum day of October, 2002.

Kathine Q. Japan Notary Public

My commission expires 23 July 2007.

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark HOMELITE Registration No 151,508

Trademark HOMELITE Registration No 838,283

Trademark HOMELITE Registration No 838,329

Trademark HOMELITE Registration No 838,647

Trademark HOMELITE Registration No 852,988

Trademark HOMELITE Registration No 856,469

Trademark HOMELITE Registration No 867,511

Trademark LOADAMATIC

Registration No 923,130

Trademark HOMELITE (Service Mark)

Registration No 968,094

Trademark H (and design)

Registration No 986,377

Trademark HOMELITE Registration No 1,008,957

Trademark XL

Registration No 1,020,373

Trademark HOMELITE Registration No 1,021,411

Trademark HOMELITE Registration No 1,040,443

Trademark GREEN MACHINE

Registration No 1,066,616

Trademark SAFE-T-TIP (and design)

Registration No

1,073,059

Trademark

THE GREEN MACHINE

Registration No

1,230,833

Trademark Registration No WATERBUG (and design)

1,279,646

Trademark

TIMBERMAN

1,480,480

Registration No

HOMELITE

Trademark Registration No

1,500,420

Trademark Registration No PRO-MIX

1698712

Trademark Registration No YARDVARK

1,745,507

Trademark

MUDBUSTER

Registration No

1,766,533

Trademark

BANDIT

Registration No

1,808,347

Trademark

HOMELITE

Registration No

1,844,112

Trademark

Registration No

EXPAND-IT 1,879,519

Trademark Registration No **STICK**

Trademark

1,914,079

Registration No

HOMELITE 2,244,195

Trademark Registration No YARDVARK 2409804

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	a Bhi emank	Rep Station No
Argentina	HOMELITE	1,439,609
Australia	HOMELITE	A44990
	HOMELITE	A573730
	THE GREEN MACHINE	B325569
Austria	HOMELITE	54,127
	SAFE-T-TIP	86,545
Bahamas	HOMELITE	4,324
	HOMELITE	4,325
Belize (British Honduras)	HOMELITE	1,577
Benelux	HOMELITE	321,904
	HOMELITE	5,733
	HOMELITE	570544
Bermuda	HOMELITE	27773
	HOMELITE	27774
	HOMELITE	7372
Bolivia	HOMELITE	49740-A
	HOMELITE	49741-A
Brazil	HOMELITE	002582716
	HOMELITE	004507584
	HOMELITE	004507592
	HOMELITE	004508190
	HOMELITE	819203793
	SAFE-T-TIP	006877842
Bulgaria	HOMELITE	24,556

		Resistation No
Canada	HOMELITE	UCA27498
	THE GREEN MACHINE	TMA284,001
Chile	GREEN MACHINE	573,753
	HOMELITE	451,510
	HOMELITE	455,400
Colombia	HOMELITE	12,960
Colombia	HOMELITE	12,960A
Costa Rica	HOMELITE	30751/9544
Czech Republic	GREEN MACHINE	228,893
	HOMELITE	159,110
	SAFE-T-TIP	163,851
Denmark	HOMELITE	08.144-1995
Demilark	HOMELITE	858/1966
	TIGNIBBITE	
Dominican Republic	HOMELITE	21,931
	HOMELITE	22,119
	HOMELITE	39,887
		(101.05
Ecuador	HOMELITE	6101-95
Fiji	HOMELITE	23920
1111	HOMELITE	23921
Finland	HOMELITE	142618
	HOMELITE	44,606
	SAFE-T-TIP	81,285
France	HOMELITE	1,271,888
	HOMELITE	1,474,950
	HOMELITE	94/518.889
	HOMELITE SAFE-T-TIP	95598075 1,572,819
	DALE-1-1H	1,372,017
Germany	HOMELITE	395 03 571
	HOMELITE	823,373
	SAFE-T-TIP	974,914
Ghana	HOMELITE	13,568
	HOMELITE	13,569
		22.225
Greece	HOMELITE	32,336
	SAFE-T-TIP	58,842
Guatemala	HOMELITE	55467/343/122
Qualcillaia	HOMELITE	96,499

Country	Trice on the second	Régistranion No.
Haiti	HOMELITE	157/101
Honduras	HOMELITE	12,547
	HOMELITE	22,157
	HOMELITE	45,524
	HOMELITE	45,525
	HOMELITE	45,526
	HOMELITE	45,527
	HOMELITE	45,528
	HOMELITE	45,529
	HOMELITE	72,519
Hong Kong	HOMELITE	1382 of 1966
	HOMELITE	25 of 1967
	HOMELITE	417 of 1968
	HOMELITE	9250/1998
Hungary	HOMELITE	115,287
	SAFE-T-TIP	119,705
Indonesia	HOMELITE	415898
Iran	HOMELITE	37,886
Ireland	HOMELITE	176528
	HOMELITE	176529
	HOMELITE	69,073
	HOMELITE	69,074
Israel	HOMELITE	102,044
2	HOMELITE	23,620
Italy	HOMELITE	419,294
Raty	HOMELITE	699,191
	HOMELITE	724412
	SAFE-T-TIP	791942
Jamaica	HOMELITE	10,899
Japan	HOMELITE	2,180,503
	SAFE-T-TIP	1,595,961
Kenya	HOMELITE	12,696
Korea	GREEN MACHINE	489963
Lebanon	HOMELITE	52,795
	HOMELITE	69212
Malaysia	HOMELITE	335/64 (M/42,536)

Country		
用的。		
	HOMELITE	449/63 (M/40/962)
	HOMELITE	449/63 (S/10,052)
	HOMELITE HOMELITE	449/63 (SAR/5346) 96003619
	HOMELITE	96003619
Mexico	HOMELITE	151,604
MEXICO	SAFE-T-TIP	210,592
	SALCITI	210,372
New Zealand	HOMELITE	76,827
11011200	HOMELITE	B76,825
	HOMELITE	B76,826
	SAFE-T-TIP	B 119295
	THE GREEN MACHINE	B137807
Nigeria	HOMELITE	15,913
	HOMELITE	19,394
		204552
Norway	GREEN MACHINE	204553
	HOMELITE	63,513
	HOMELITE	66,219
	SAFE-T-TIP	102,762
Pakistan	HOMELITE	42,414
Panama	HOMELITE	83323
D 37 C:	HOMELITE	A 50 139
Papua, New Guinea	HOMELITE HOMELITE	A 59,138 A5384R
	HOMELITE	A3304R
Paraguay	HOMELITE	166,296
Taraguay	HOMELITE	166,297
Peru	HOMELITE	029352
	HOMELITE	029354
Philippines	HOMELITE	4-1996-112315
Poland	HOMELITE	R96133
TOME		
Portugal	HOMELITE	189,410
	HOMELITE	310,160
	SAFE-T-TIP	194,632
Russian Federation	HOMELITE	144934
Singapara	HOMELITE	S35,776
Singapore	HOMELITE	T96/01548C
Slovak Republic	HOMELITE	159,110
	SAFE-T-TIP	163,851

Country	Thadened (17)	- Registration No
		Ragistration No
Slovenia	HOMELITE	9,671,021
		3,072,002
South Africa	HOMELITE	64/3673
	HOMELITE	64/3674
	HOMELITE	64/3675
	SAFE-T-TIP & design	77/1737
South Korea	HOMELITE	367973
Bouth Rorea	HOMELITE	378659
Spain	HOMELITE	181,352
	HOMELITE	455,922
	HOMELITE	455,923
	SAFE-T-TIP	853,037
Cui I audra	HOMELITE	22.069
Sri Lanka	HOMELITE HOMELITE	33,068 74382
	HOMELITE	74382
Suriname	HOMELITE	11.689
During	TICHADLID	11.003
Sweden	HOMELITE	126,067
	HOMELITE	60,336
	HOMELITE	80,733
	SAFE-T-TIP	166,030
a : 1 1	TYON API YEE	222.248
Switzerland	HOMELITE	332,248
	HOMELITE SAFE-T-TIP	434,955 289,361
	SAFE-1-TIP	289,301
Taiwan	HOMELITE	21,377
1 1177 111	HOMELITE	27,377
	HOMELITE	48,441
Thailand	HOMELITE	Kor33052
m : : 1 1 a m 1	HOMELITE	2926
Trinidad & Tobago	HOMELITE	2826 2827
	HOMELITE	2821
Turkey	HOMELITE	180525
Turkey	HOMELITE	78111
	SAFE-T-TIP & design	99,348
Ukraine	HOMELITE	10506
United Kingdom	HOMELITE	1,013,734
Omted Kingdom	HOMELITE	1,013,735
	HOMELITE	2018805
	HOMELITE	671,409
Uruguay	GREEN MACHINE	286,784

Country	# supremak	T PS RIBITION NO.
	HOMELITE	283,275
	HOMELITE	288,240
	HOMELITE	293,343
Venezuela	HOMELITE	128.213-F
	HOMELITE	128.216-F
	HOMELITE	51,656
Yugoslavia	HOMELITE	16,872

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark GREEN MACHINE

Country Argentina Application No 2,252,498

Trademark GREEN MACHINE

Country Argentina Application No 2,252,500

Trademark GREEN MACHINE

Country Argentina Application No 2,252,499

Trademark GREEN MACHINE

Country Brazil
Application No 821917030

Trademark HOMELITE
Country Brazil
Application No 819203807

Trademark GREEN MACHINE

Country Brazil
Application No 821917013

Trademark GREEN MACHINE

Country Brazil
Application No 821917021

Trademark HOMELITE
Country China (PRC)
Application No 2001076338

Trademark GREEN MACHINE

Country Slovenia Application No Z-9971801

9

Trademark Country Application No GREEN MACHINE Uruguay 318.453

ATTACHMENT B

PATENTS

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Patent No. 1	The Shiele
4,541,492	Earth-Working Tool Head
4,733,471	Tool Drive Assembly and Clamp
4,756,668	Air Intake Cover for a Blower Vacuum Apparatus
4,771,875	
	Multi-Element Rotor for Centrifugal Clutch
4,792,286	Blower-Vacuum Apparatus
4,926,637	Exhaust Configuration Leaf Blower Back Pack Frame
5,011,058	
5,016,355	Vibration Reducing Chain Saw Handle
5,032,067	Lubricating-Oil Pump Control
5,176,303	Back Pack with Fuel Tank
5,305,528	Power Tool Braking System
5,333,580	Starter Input Shaft
5,377,642	Compression Release for an Internal Combustion Engine
5,492,096	Over-Travel Actuation System
5,511,519	Temperature Adjusting Automatic Choke System
5,533,869	Power Tool Exhaust Cooling System
5,551,395	Control System for Power Tool With Internal Combustion Engine
5,857,329	One-Piece Combined Muffler Exhaust Outlet and Exhaust Gas
	Deflector
5,913,296	Disposable Modular Fuel Container For Internal Combustion Engines
5,940,973	Trimmer Guide
5,979,064	String Trimmer with Fixed String Head
6,009,595	Vegetation Debris Blower and Cart Assembly
D342,875	Power Head for a Vegetation Cutter
D361,702	Power Head for a Vegetation Cutter (Manual Start)
D363,149	Power Head For A Vegetation Debris Blower
D364,787	Power Head for a Vegetation Cutter (Electric Start)
D410,785	Cart for a Hand-Held Blower

FOREIGN PATENTS

Title	Country	Paten: No: 34
Starter Input Shaft		
Related US Application No		08/011,266
Related US Patent No:		5,333,580
	EPO (GE SW FR GB IT)	0609094
Compression Release for an Internal		
Combustion Engine		
Related US Application No		08/093,779
Related US Patent No:		5,377,642
	Canada	2,126,579
	EPO (FR GE GB IT SW)	0635624
	Mexico	185890
Temperature Adjusting Automatic Choke		
System		
Related US Application No		08/271,007
Related US Patent No:		5,511,519

Title	County 1 1 1 1	Patent No:
	Australia	682590
	EPO (FR GE IT SW GB)	0691468
	Mexico	188904
Power Head for a Vegetation Cutter (manual)		
Related US Application No		29/026,100
Related US Patent No:		D361,702
	France	950038
	Germany	M 9500350
Power Head for a Vegetation Cutter (electric)		
Related US Application No		29/026,104
Related US Patent No:		D364,787
	Germany	M 9500349
Oscillating Powered Cultivating Tool		
Related US Application No		36,169
Related US Patent No:		RE33,238
	Canada	1,186,933
Earth-Working Tool Head		
Related US Application No		436,881
Related US Patent No:		4,541,492
	Canada	1,221,572
Filament Type Trimmer		
Related US Application No		820531
Related US Patent No:		4,104,796
	Canada	1,160,061

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	to in the	Application	Decie li File	CDS
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		Listic 11,	No
Starting System for Spa	ark Ignition Engine	09/178,994	14983	405
1st Inventor	Patrick A McCreery			
2nd Inventor	Jack E. Campbel			
3rd Inventor	Charles Gaymon			
Carburetor Control Sys	tem Having Two Cam			
	Choke Valve and Throttle	09/417,562	15109	416
1st Inventor	Imack L. Collins			
High Speed Carburetion	n System for Compressed			412,
Air Assisted Injection		09/518,578	15464	414,
1st Inventor	Samer Aljabari			
2nd Inventor	Scott R. Shaw			
Container		29/132,711	15548	423
1st Inventor	Michael S. Schillinger			
Split Boom Coupling Structure		09/727,137	15226	419
1st Inventor	Kevin Beaulieu			
2nd Inventor	Mang Ngo			

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

rate the second of the second	ERCOUNTER ST PER SEC.	
Starter Input Shaft		
Related US Application No		08/011,266
Related US Patent No		5,333,580
	Canada	2,114,245
	Japan	6-8619
Compression Release for an Internal Combustion Engine		
Related US Application No		08/093,779
Related US Patent No		5,377,642
	Japan	P6-167032
Temperature Adjusting Automatic Choke System		
Related US Application No		08/271,007
Related US Patent No		5,511,519
	Canada	2,146,386
	Japan	7-110478
String Trimmer with Fixed String Head		
Related US Application No		08/932,165
Related US Patent No		5,979,064
	Australia	84177/98
	Canada	TBF
	EPO (FR GE IT GB)	98116757.0-2313
	Japan	TBF
	Mexico	TBF
Disposable Modular Fuel Container For Internal Combustion Engines		
Related US Application No		08/940,210
Related US Patent No		5,913,296
	EPO (FR GE IT GB)	98116785.1
	Japan	262758/98
Trimmer Guide		
Related US Application No		09/063,426
Related US Patent No		5,940,973
	Canada	TBF
Vegetation Debris Blower and Cart Assembly		
Related US Application No		09/145,059
Related US Patent No		6,009,595
	Canada	2,265,998
Starting System for Spark Ignition Engine		
Related US Application No		09/178,994
Related US Patent No		
	Australia	TBF
	Canada	TBF
	EPO (FR GE GB IT SW)	99121014.7-2311
	Mexico	TBF
Carburetor Control System Having Two		
Cam Members Connected to Choke	j	
Valve and Throttle		
Related US Application No		09/417,562
Related US Patent No		

Title Title	a Country 19 18 18 18 18	Application No
	Australia	TBF
	Canada	TBF
	EPO (DE, FR, GB, IT, SE)	TBF
High Speed Carburetion System for		
Compressed Air Assisted Injection		
Related US Application No		09/518,578
Related US Patent No		
	PCT (Japan, China, Mexico, Canada and EPO France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Sweden)	PCT/US00/06211
	Taiwan	89104664
Container		
Related US Application No		29/132,711
Related US Patent No		
	Canada	2001-0578

ATTACHMENT C

DOMAIN NAMES

www.homelite.com www.homelite.org

15

RECORDED: 10/30/2002